Illinois law.

Section 378.407  Distribution of HSS Provider Sub-Awards

[bookmark: _GoBack]Once approved for an HSS Sub-Award, HSS Providers will be eligible to receive an initial disbursement in an amount equal to less than 100% of the grant, in an amount established by the Authority.  An accounting of expenses will be required to demonstrate use of the HSS Sub-Awards provided in the initial disbursement.  Additional HSS Sub-Awards disbursements will be made pursuant to the submission and approval of one or more reports acceptable to the Authority.
